08/22/2016 09:44 7243270004 700519484	08/23/2016	PAGE 01/02
MB 571 PATE	I FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademorks	:: Please record tha attached original documuents or a	opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
DAIMLER AG	Name: Walter Boegner	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address;	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Street Address: In der Neckarho	nida 9 <u>4</u>
Security Agreement		105 Z4
Other	City: Remseck State: GERMANY	ZIP: 71686
Execution Date: 18 th day of July 2016	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 8,474,246	, n p en general de la companya de la company	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 8,474,246	
Additional numbers a	flached? [] Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of application and	d patents involved: <u>B</u>
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged	l to deposit account
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	8. Deposit Account number:	
	500465	5.
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
9. Statement and Signature.	haf han it i ji ser veri i i veri ven	مار میراند. از مار میراند. میراند میراند میراند از میراند میراند از میراند میراند. از میراند میراند میراند می
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	lion is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of
-	Bach	8/23/16
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature	Date
	r sneet, anacoments, and accoment; <u>A</u> ith required cover sheet information to; Arrademarks, Box Assignments	á
	on, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 039812 FRAME: 0323 CH \$40.00 8474246

[2003P01838 WOUS P804455/US/1]

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 18th Day of July 2016.

Whereas Daimler AG, having its principal place of business at Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent applications/patents:

<u>Country</u>	Numbers	
USA	Serial no.	11/455 220
	Patent no.	8,474,246

Whereas, **Dipl.-Ing. Walter Boegner**, having its principal place of resident at **In der Neckarhalde 24, D-71686 Remseck**, **Germany** desirous of acquiring the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daimler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of July 25th, 2016, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Dipl.-Ing. Walter Boegner** the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by **Dipl.-Ing. Walter Boegner** for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by **Daimler AG** had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 18th Day of July 2016

Signature of Assignor:			Re	
Full name of signatory	i. v. v. Brückner	i. V. Mantwill-Beyer		
Designation:	Authorized	representative/s	<u> </u>	

RECORDED: 08/23/2016

ı